

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department

***** Bid Tabulation *****

Project Number: 2014135

Project Description: Rowan Avenue Rehabilitation Phase 1

Original Date: 4/15/2015 1:43:23 PM

Funding Source: Local

Update Date: 5/26/2015 3:44:40 PM

Preparer: Dan Buller

Addendum:

Project Number: 2014135			Engineer's Estimate		T LaRiviere Equipment & Excavation Inc		Murphy Brothers Inc		Halme Construction Inc	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

Schedule Description

Tax Classification

Schedule 01

Public Street Improvement

101	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1	EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
102	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	*****	500.00	*****	1,000.00	*****	500.00	*****
103	POTHOLING	5	EA	300.00	1,500.00	300.00	1,500.00	450.00	2,250.00	350.00
104	PUBLIC LIAISON REPRESENTATIVE	1	LS	*****	8,000.00	*****	15,000.00	*****	8,500.00	*****
105	REFERENCE AND REESTABLISH SURVEY MONUMENT	4	EA	500.00	2,000.00	1,200.00	4,800.00	420.00	1,680.00	475.00
106	CLASSIFICATION AND PROTECTION OF SURVEY MONUMENTS	1	LS	*****	3,000.00	*****	5,000.00	*****	2,200.00	*****
107	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	*****	141,000.00	*****	140,000.00	*****	157,000.00	*****
108	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	*****	50,000.00	*****	30,000.00	*****	50,000.00	*****
109	SPECIAL SIGNS	375	SF	12.00	4,500.00	15.00	5,625.00	14.00	5,250.00	14.00
110	TYPE III BARRICADE	33	EA	50.00	1,650.00	35.00	1,155.00	20.00	660.00	29.00
111	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	*****	5,000.00	*****	9,500.00	*****	16,000.00	*****
112	MATERIAL ON HAND, TREE PROTECTION	1	LS	*****	4,000.00	*****	3,000.00	*****	3,000.00	*****
113	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	1	LS	*****	5,000.00	*****	8,000.00	*****	35,000.00	*****
114	REMOVE EXISTING CURB	3005	LF	3.00	9,015.00	9.00	27,045.00	7.00	21,035.00	3.00

Project Number: 2014135			Engineer's Estimate		T LaRiviere Equipment & Excavation Inc		Murphy Brothers Inc		Halme Construction Inc	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

Schedule Description

Tax Classification

Schedule 01

Public Street Improvement

115	REMOVE CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY	1345 SY	6.00	8,070.00	11.00	14,795.00	7.00	9,415.00	6.50	8,742.50
116	REMOVE MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN OR DRYWELL	23 EA	425.00	9,775.00	400.00	9,200.00	550.00	12,650.00	250.00	5,750.00
117	SAWCUTTING CURB / GRATE INLET	1 EA	300.00	300.00	200.00	200.00	85.00	85.00	25.00	25.00
118	SAWCUTTING CURB	134 EA	25.00	3,350.00	35.00	4,690.00	42.00	5,628.00	25.00	3,350.00
119	SAW CUTTING RIGID PAVEMENT	2800 LFI	1.50	4,200.00	0.42	1,176.00	0.98	2,744.00	1.00	2,800.00
120	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	6590 LFI	0.35	2,306.50	0.38	2,504.20	0.30	1,977.00	0.30	1,977.00
121	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCLUDE. HAUL	10500 CY	11.00	115,500.00	10.00	105,000.00	12.00	126,000.00	14.30	150,150.00
122	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCLUDE. HAUL-SWALE	11450 CY	10.00	114,500.00	11.00	125,950.00	7.00	80,150.00	10.20	116,790.00
123	REMOVE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	500 CY	12.00	6,000.00	9.00	4,500.00	8.50	4,250.00	14.75	7,375.00
124	REPLACE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	500 CY	14.00	7,000.00	18.00	9,000.00	12.00	6,000.00	11.00	5,500.00
125	PREPARATION OF UNTREATED ROADWAY	22820 SY	1.30	29,666.00	1.35	30,807.00	0.80	18,256.00	0.80	18,256.00
126	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	1320 CY	32.00	42,240.00	38.00	50,160.00	30.00	39,600.00	29.50	38,940.00
127	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	3280 CY	31.00	101,680.00	30.00	98,400.00	26.00	85,280.00	23.75	77,900.00
128	CSTC FOR SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS	190 CY	34.00	6,460.00	42.00	7,980.00	25.00	4,750.00	55.00	10,450.00
129	HMA CL 1/2 IN. PG 70-28, 7 IN. THICK	23610 SY	28.00	661,080.00	28.00	661,080.00	29.00	684,690.00	27.75	655,177.50
130	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL 1/2 IN. PG 64-28, 3 INCH THICK	185 SY	19.00	3,515.00	38.00	7,030.00	30.00	5,550.00	44.50	8,232.50
131	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL 1/2 IN. PG 64-28, 6 INCH THICK	30 SY	26.00	780.00	190.00	5,700.00	65.00	1,950.00	90.00	2,700.00
132	HMA FOR TRANSITION, CL 1/2 INC. PG 64-28, 2 INCH THICK	25 SY	18.00	450.00	150.00	3,750.00	30.00	750.00	62.75	1,568.75
133	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCLUDE HAUL	240 SY	15.00	3,600.00	9.00	2,160.00	40.00	9,600.00	25.50	6,120.00

Project Number: 2014135			Engineer's Estimate		T LaRiviere Equipment & Excavation Inc		Murphy Brothers Inc		Halme Construction Inc	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

Schedule Description

Tax Classification

Schedule 01

Public Street Improvement

134	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	CAL	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	
135	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	EST	13,222.00	13,222.00	13,222.00	13,222.00	13,222.00	13,222.00	13,222.00	
136	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB WALL	340	LF	35.00	11,900.00	40.00	13,600.00	39.00	13,260.00	41.50	14,110.00
137	DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER PIPE 10 IN. DIAM., INCLUDE. STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION CLASS B	203	LF	45.00	9,135.00	50.00	10,150.00	46.00	9,338.00	59.50	12,078.50
138	DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM., INCLUDE. STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION CLASS B	314	LF	70.00	21,980.00	75.00	23,550.00	82.00	25,748.00	89.50	28,103.00
139	MANHOLE TYPE I-48, BASIC PRICE (SHALLOW W/FLAT TOP SLAB)	3	EA	2,500.00	7,500.00	1,800.00	5,400.00	2,800.00	8,400.00	3,000.00	9,000.00
140	MANHOLE TYPE I-48, BASIC PRICE (DOG HOUSE)	2	EA	4,500.00	9,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	2,900.00	5,800.00	3,500.00	7,000.00
141	DRYWELL TYPE 2	11	EA	3,500.00	38,500.00	2,100.00	23,100.00	4,000.00	44,000.00	4,150.00	45,650.00
142	ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN, DRYWELL, OR INLET IN ASPHALT	45	EA	400.00	18,000.00	500.00	22,500.00	375.00	16,875.00	390.00	17,550.00
143	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	18	EA	1,900.00	34,200.00	1,800.00	32,400.00	2,100.00	37,800.00	2,000.00	36,000.00
144	CATCH BASIN TYPE 3	3	EA	2,100.00	6,300.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	2,200.00	6,600.00	2,175.00	6,525.00
145	RETROFIT SURFACE INLET CATCH BASIN WITH FRAME & VANED GRATE	6	EA	600.00	3,600.00	650.00	3,900.00	650.00	3,900.00	815.00	4,890.00
146	RETROFIT SURFACE INLET CATCH BASIN WITH DUAL VANED GATE	1	EA	600.00	600.00	650.00	650.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	815.00	815.00
147	REPLACE EXISTING BRICK CONE WITH PRECAST CONCRETE CONE	29	EA	400.00	11,600.00	900.00	26,100.00	950.00	27,550.00	700.00	20,300.00
148	MANHOLE OR DRYWELL FRAME AND COVER (LOCKABLE)	31	EA	600.00	18,600.00	650.00	20,150.00	725.00	22,475.00	925.00	28,675.00
149	FRAME AND GRATE FOR CATCH BASIN OR GRATE INLET	2	EA	500.00	1,000.00	550.00	1,100.00	650.00	1,300.00	900.00	1,800.00

<i>Project Number:</i> 2014135		<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>			T LaRiviere Equipment & Excavation Inc		Murphy Brothers Inc		Halme Construction Inc	
<i>Item No</i>	<i>Bid Item Description</i>	<i>Estimated Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>
<i>Schedule Description</i>						<i>Tax Classification</i>				
<i>Schedule 01</i>						Public Street Improvement				
150	CONNECT 8 IN. DIAMETER PIPE TO EXISTING CATCH BASIN, DRYWELL OR MANHOLE	18 EA	250.00	4,500.00	225.00	4,050.00	550.00	9,900.00	335.00	6,030.00
151	CONNECT 8 IN. DIAMETER SEWER PIPE TO EXISTING SEWER PIPE	1 EA	300.00	300.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	550.00	550.00	740.00	740.00
152	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	30 EA	200.00	6,000.00	250.00	7,500.00	250.00	7,500.00	120.00	3,600.00
153	REMOVE UNSUITABLE PIPE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	100 CY	15.00	1,500.00	9.00	900.00	8.50	850.00	15.00	1,500.00
154	REPLACE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	100 CY	20.00	2,000.00	22.00	2,200.00	12.00	1,200.00	11.00	1,100.00
155	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	1 LS	*****	1,000.00	*****	2,500.00	*****	550.00	*****	500.00
156	CATCH BASIN SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.	460 LF	35.00	16,100.00	40.00	18,400.00	28.00	12,880.00	46.50	21,390.00
157	CATCH BASIN DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.	637 LF	40.00	25,480.00	48.00	30,576.00	40.00	25,480.00	38.25	24,365.25
158	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE	10 EA	100.00	1,000.00	125.00	1,250.00	210.00	2,100.00	100.00	1,000.00
159	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SEWER PIPE	1990 LF	5.00	9,950.00	6.00	11,940.00	8.00	15,920.00	5.50	10,945.00
160	TEMPORARY ADJACENT UTILITY SUPPORT	1 LS	*****	1,000.00	*****	2,000.00	*****	550.00	*****	2,500.00
161	ESC LEAD	1 LS	*****	1,500.00	*****	1,500.00	*****	1,500.00	*****	6,500.00
162	INLET PROTECTION	20 EA	80.00	1,600.00	95.00	1,900.00	80.00	1,600.00	65.00	1,300.00
163	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	300 SY	20.00	6,000.00	7.00	2,100.00	17.00	5,100.00	15.75	4,725.00
164	STREET CLEANING	20 HR	100.00	2,000.00	165.00	3,300.00	300.00	6,000.00	205.00	4,100.00
165	SILT FENCE	951 LF	4.50	4,279.50	3.50	3,328.50	5.00	4,755.00	3.50	3,328.50
166	MATERIAL ON HAND, EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL	1 LS	*****	2,000.00	*****	2,500.00	*****	1,500.00	*****	0.10
167	TOPSOIL TYPE A, 2 INCH THICK	4950 SY	4.00	19,800.00	3.75	18,562.50	3.50	17,325.00	3.80	18,810.00

Project Number: 2014135			Engineer's Estimate		T LaRiviere Equipment & Excavation Inc		Murphy Brothers Inc		Halme Construction Inc	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

<i>Schedule Description</i>					<i>Tax Classification</i>					
<i>Schedule 01</i>					Public Street Improvement					
168	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH	35 CY	50.00	1,750.00	68.00	2,380.00	66.00	2,310.00	75.00	2,625.00
169	SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND MULCHING	10900 SY	3.50	38,150.00	0.75	8,175.00	0.75	8,175.00	0.75	8,175.00
170	SOD INSTALLATION	550 SY	7.50	4,125.00	5.00	2,750.00	5.00	2,750.00	5.50	3,025.00
171	PSIPE 2 INCH CALIPER SHADE TREE	79 EA	310.00	24,490.00	2.85	225.15	300.00	23,700.00	315.00	24,885.00
172	PSIPE 8-FT. HEIGHT CONIFER TREE	6 EA	360.00	2,160.00	300.00	1,800.00	300.00	1,800.00	315.00	1,890.00
173	PSIPE 5 GAL. SHRUB	4 EA	55.00	220.00	80.00	320.00	80.00	320.00	88.00	352.00
174	CEMENT CONCRETE MOW STRIP	1034 LF	4.50	4,653.00	8.00	8,272.00	7.50	7,755.00	8.25	8,530.50
175	TOPSOIL FOR BIO-INFILTRATION SWALES, TYPE A, 12 INCH THICK INCLUDE SWALE ESTABLISHMENT	3050 SY	15.00	45,750.00	13.00	39,650.00	12.00	36,600.00	13.60	41,480.00
176	CONSTRUCT BIO-INFILTRATION SWALE	7440 SY	3.00	22,320.00	9.00	66,960.00	4.00	29,760.00	3.60	26,784.00
177	CONCRETE OUTLET PAD	36 SY	80.00	2,880.00	33.00	1,188.00	62.00	2,232.00	75.00	2,700.00
178	IRRIGATION SYSTEM SWALES	1 LS	*****	120,000.00	*****	38,000.00	*****	36,500.00	*****	46,650.00
179	IRRIGATION SYSTEM PLANTING STRIP	1 LS	*****	30,000.00	*****	22,000.00	*****	22,000.00	*****	24,350.00
180	SWALE IRRIGATION CONTROLLER ELECTRICAL SERVICE	1 EST	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
181	4-IN. PVC IRRIGATION SLEEVE	640 LF	6.00	3,840.00	9.00	5,760.00	8.25	5,280.00	9.25	5,920.00
182	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SPRINKLER HEADS AND LINES	1 LS	*****	5,000.00	*****	8,000.00	*****	8,000.00	*****	9,200.00
183	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB	874 LF	14.00	12,236.00	13.00	11,362.00	20.00	17,480.00	15.00	13,110.00
184	CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER	2144 LF	11.00	23,584.00	17.00	36,448.00	22.00	47,168.00	19.00	40,736.00
185	CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	325 SY	40.00	13,000.00	42.00	13,650.00	34.00	11,050.00	50.00	16,250.00

Project Number: 2014135			Engineer's Estimate		T LaRiviere Equipment & Excavation Inc		Murphy Brothers Inc		Halme Construction Inc	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

<i>Schedule Description</i>				<i>Tax Classification</i>						
<i>Schedule 01</i>				Public Street Improvement						
186	CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY TRANSITION	105 SY	45.00	4,725.00	24.00	2,520.00	32.00	3,360.00	31.25	3,281.25
187	MONUMENT FRAME AND COVER	3 EA	400.00	1,200.00	300.00	900.00	425.00	1,275.00	330.00	990.00
188	CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	2630 SY	35.00	92,050.00	25.00	65,750.00	35.00	92,050.00	31.25	82,187.50
189	INTEGRAL CONCRETE CURB & SIDEWALK	148 SY	38.00	5,624.00	42.00	6,216.00	55.00	8,140.00	50.50	7,474.00
190	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING	456 SF	22.00	10,032.00	20.00	9,120.00	21.00	9,576.00	22.00	10,032.00
191	INTERLOCKING PERMEABLE CONCRETE PAVERS	140 SY	110.00	15,400.00	85.00	11,900.00	145.00	20,300.00	172.50	24,150.00
192	SIGNING, PERMANENT	1 LS	*****	12,000.00	*****	20,000.00	*****	18,500.00	*****	21,050.00
193	PAVEMENT MARKING - DURABLE HEAT APPLIED	600 SF	8.00	4,800.00	10.00	6,000.00	9.25	5,550.00	10.25	6,150.00
194	PAVEMENT MARKINGS - DURABLE INLAY TAPE	4900 SF	7.50	36,750.00	9.00	44,100.00	8.25	40,425.00	9.00	44,100.00
195	WORD AND SYMBOL MARKINGS - DURABLE HEAT APPLIED	8 EA	150.00	1,200.00	200.00	1,600.00	150.00	1,200.00	175.00	1,400.00
Schedule Totals				2,206,523.00		2,155,082.35		2,220,584.00		2,278,180.85

Project Number: 2014135			Engineer's Estimate		T LaRiviere Equipment & Excavation Inc		Murphy Brothers Inc		Halme Construction Inc	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

Schedule Description

Tax Classification

Schedule 02

Not Public Street Improvement

201	DI PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 6 IN. DIAM.	570 LF	42.00	23,940.00	35.00	19,950.00	60.00	34,200.00	65.50	37,335.00
202	DI PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 8 IN. DIAM.	310 LF	50.00	15,500.00	42.00	13,020.00	55.00	17,050.00	60.50	18,755.00
203	DI PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 12 IN DIAM.	4820 LF	65.00	313,300.00	58.00	279,560.00	39.95	192,559.00	53.00	255,460.00
204	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	1 LS	*****	1,000.00	*****	650.00	*****	1,800.00	*****	500.00
205	REMOVE UNSUITABLE PIPE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	500 CY	15.00	7,500.00	9.00	4,500.00	8.50	4,250.00	15.00	7,500.00
206	REPLACE UNSUITABLE PIPE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	500 CY	20.00	10,000.00	18.00	9,000.00	12.00	6,000.00	11.00	5,500.00
207	REMOVAL OF EXISTING 6 IN. TO 12 IN. DIAM. WATER MAIN.	6000 LF	4.00	24,000.00	4.00	24,000.00	7.50	45,000.00	6.50	39,000.00
208	TEMPORARY ADJACENT UTILITY SUPPORT	1 LS	*****	2,000.00	*****	1,500.00	*****	450.00	*****	2,500.00
209	GATE VALVE 6 IN.	14 EA	1,100.00	15,400.00	1,100.00	15,400.00	1,250.00	17,500.00	1,050.00	14,700.00
210	GATE VALVE 8 IN.	5 EA	1,400.00	7,000.00	1,200.00	6,000.00	1,700.00	8,500.00	1,450.00	7,250.00
211	GATE VALVE 12 IN.	16 EA	2,400.00	38,400.00	1,800.00	28,800.00	2,800.00	44,800.00	2,600.00	41,600.00
212	RECONNECT EXISTING HYDRANT	10 EA	1,500.00	15,000.00	1,800.00	18,000.00	2,400.00	24,000.00	2,800.00	28,000.00
213	REMOVE AND RELOCATE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT	1 EA	1,700.00	1,700.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	7,075.00	7,075.00
214	TRENCH EXCAVATION FOR WATER SERVICE TAP	1000 CY	15.00	15,000.00	12.00	12,000.00	18.00	18,000.00	1.00	1,000.00
215	REMOVE AND REPLACE CURB SECTION FOR WATER SERVICE	12 EA	120.00	1,440.00	250.00	3,000.00	240.00	2,880.00	225.00	2,700.00
216	REMOVE AND REPLACE SIDEWALK SECTION FOR WATER SERVICE	2 EA	300.00	600.00	500.00	1,000.00	365.00	730.00	200.00	400.00
217	REMOVE AND REPLACE INTEGRAL CURB AND SIDEWALK SECTION FOR WATER SERVICE	35 EA	420.00	14,700.00	250.00	8,750.00	600.00	21,000.00	400.00	14,000.00
218	2-IN. WATER TAP APPLICATION FEE	2 EA	1,045.00	2,090.00	1,045.00	2,090.00	1,045.00	2,090.00	1,045.00	2,090.00

Project Number: 2014135			Engineer's Estimate		T LaRiviere Equipment & Excavation Inc		Murphy Brothers Inc		Halme Construction Inc	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

<i>Schedule Description</i>				<i>Tax Classification</i>						
<i>Schedule 02</i>				Not Public Street Improvement						
219	1-IN WATER TAP APPLICATION FEE	6 EA	995.00	5,970.00	995.00	5,970.00	995.00	5,970.00	995.00	5,970.00
220	2-IN. IRRIGATION WATER TAP INSTALLATION FEE	2 EA	2,840.00	5,680.00	2,840.00	5,680.00	2,840.00	5,680.00	2,840.00	5,680.00
221	1-IN. IRRIGATION WATER TAP INSTALLATION FEE	6 EA	1,675.00	10,050.00	1,675.00	10,050.00	1,675.00	10,050.00	1,675.00	10,050.00
222	TOPSOIL TYPE A, 2 INCH THICK	60 SY	3.50	210.00	4.00	240.00	3.50	210.00	3.75	225.00
223	SOD INSTALLATION	60 SY	7.50	450.00	5.00	300.00	4.95	297.00	5.50	330.00
Schedule Totals				530,930.00		471,960.00		466,216.00		507,620.00

Project Number: 2014135			Engineer's Estimate		MDM Construction		Red Diamond Construction Inc		Strider Construction Company, Inc_	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

Schedule Description

Tax Classification

Schedule 01

Public Street Improvement

101	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1 EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
102	SPCC PLAN	1 LS	*****	500.00	*****	750.00	*****	500.00	*****	1,000.00
103	POTHOLING	5 EA	300.00	1,500.00	300.00	1,500.00	300.00	1,500.00	500.00	2,500.00
104	PUBLIC LIAISON REPRESENTATIVE	1 LS	*****	8,000.00	*****	12,500.00	*****	5,700.00	*****	5,000.00
105	REFERENCE AND REESTABLISH SURVEY MONUMENT	4 EA	500.00	2,000.00	435.00	1,740.00	400.00	1,600.00	600.00	2,400.00
106	CLASSIFICATION AND PROTECTION OF SURVEY MONUMENTS	1 LS	*****	3,000.00	*****	2,200.00	*****	2,000.00	*****	1,000.00
107	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	*****	141,000.00	*****	125,000.00	*****	178,890.00	*****	250,000.00
108	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS	*****	50,000.00	*****	31,500.00	*****	32,000.00	*****	50,000.00
109	SPECIAL SIGNS	375 SF	12.00	4,500.00	13.00	4,875.00	11.00	4,125.00	15.00	5,625.00
110	TYPE III BARRICADE	33 EA	50.00	1,650.00	27.00	891.00	45.00	1,485.00	50.00	1,650.00
111	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1 LS	*****	5,000.00	*****	14,500.00	*****	5,700.00	*****	20,000.00
112	MATERIAL ON HAND, TREE PROTECTION	1 LS	*****	4,000.00	*****	3,500.00	*****	1,650.00	*****	500.00
113	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	1 LS	*****	5,000.00	*****	21,500.00	*****	39,000.00	*****	50,000.00
114	REMOVE EXISTING CURB	3005 LF	3.00	9,015.00	1.70	5,108.50	8.50	25,542.50	2.00	6,010.00
115	REMOVE CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY	1345 SY	6.00	8,070.00	4.00	5,380.00	10.00	13,450.00	5.00	6,725.00
116	REMOVE MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN OR DRYWELL	23 EA	425.00	9,775.00	86.00	1,978.00	350.00	8,050.00	600.00	13,800.00
117	SAWCUTTING CURB / GRATE INLET	1 EA	300.00	300.00	32.50	32.50	150.00	150.00	35.00	35.00
118	SAWCUTTING CURB	134 EA	25.00	3,350.00	21.50	2,881.00	40.00	5,360.00	28.00	3,752.00
119	SAW CUTTING RIGID PAVEMENT	2800 LFI	1.50	4,200.00	1.00	2,800.00	1.10	3,080.00	1.00	2,800.00

Project Number: 2014135			Engineer's Estimate		MDM Construction		Red Diamond Construction Inc		Strider Construction Company, Inc_	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

Schedule Description

Tax Classification

Schedule 01

Public Street Improvement

120	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	6590 LFI	0.35	2,306.50	0.30	1,977.00	0.40	2,636.00	0.50	3,295.00
121	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCLUDE. HAUL	10500 CY	11.00	115,500.00	18.00	189,000.00	15.00	157,500.00	13.00	136,500.00
122	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCLUDE. HAUL-SWALE	11450 CY	10.00	114,500.00	14.00	160,300.00	15.00	171,750.00	11.50	131,675.00
123	REMOVE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	500 CY	12.00	6,000.00	16.50	8,250.00	0.01	5.00	20.00	10,000.00
124	REPLACE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	500 CY	14.00	7,000.00	12.50	6,250.00	0.01	5.00	36.00	18,000.00
125	PREPARATION OF UNTREATED ROADWAY	22820 SY	1.30	29,666.00	1.50	34,230.00	1.25	28,525.00	1.50	34,230.00
126	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	1320 CY	32.00	42,240.00	45.00	59,400.00	42.00	55,440.00	28.00	36,960.00
127	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	3280 CY	31.00	101,680.00	28.00	91,840.00	40.00	131,200.00	28.00	91,840.00
128	CSTC FOR SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS	190 CY	34.00	6,460.00	22.50	4,275.00	50.00	9,500.00	110.00	20,900.00
129	HMA CL 1/2 IN. PG 70-28, 7 IN. THICK	23610 SY	28.00	661,080.00	30.00	708,300.00	30.50	720,105.00	30.00	708,300.00
130	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL 1/2 IN. PG 64-28, 3 INCH THICK	185 SY	19.00	3,515.00	41.50	7,677.50	44.00	8,140.00	42.00	7,770.00
131	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL 1/2 IN. PG 64-28, 6 INCH THICK	30 SY	26.00	780.00	82.50	2,475.00	87.00	2,610.00	85.00	2,550.00
132	HMA FOR TRANSITION, CL. 1/2 INC. PG 64-28, 2 INCH THICK	25 SY	18.00	450.00	58.00	1,450.00	60.00	1,500.00	58.00	1,450.00
133	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCLUDE HAUL	240 SY	15.00	3,600.00	16.00	3,840.00	24.00	5,760.00	8.00	1,920.00
134	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1 CAL	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00
135	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1 EST	13,222.00	13,222.00	13,222.00	13,222.00	13,222.00	13,222.00	13,222.00	13,222.00
136	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB WALL	340 LF	35.00	11,900.00	37.50	12,750.00	28.00	9,520.00	32.00	10,880.00
137	DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER PIPE 10 IN. DIAM., INCLUDE. STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION CLASS B	203 LF	45.00	9,135.00	52.00	10,556.00	58.00	11,774.00	90.00	18,270.00

<i>Project Number:</i> 2014135		<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>			MDM Construction		Red Diamond Construction Inc		Strider Construction Company, Inc_	
<i>Item No</i>	<i>Bid Item Description</i>	<i>Estimated Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>
<i>Schedule Description</i>					<i>Tax Classification</i>					
<i>Schedule 01</i>					Public Street Improvement					
138	DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM., INCLUDE STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION CLASS B	314 LF	70.00	21,980.00	100.00	31,400.00	98.00	30,772.00	128.00	40,192.00
139	MANHOLE TYPE I-48, BASIC PRICE (SHALLOW W/FLAT TOP SLAB)	3 EA	2,500.00	7,500.00	2,045.00	6,135.00	2,900.00	8,700.00	3,500.00	10,500.00
140	MANHOLE TYPE I-48, BASIC PRICE (DOG HOUSE)	2 EA	4,500.00	9,000.00	3,160.00	6,320.00	3,200.00	6,400.00	3,500.00	7,000.00
141	DRYWELL TYPE 2	11 EA	3,500.00	38,500.00	3,825.00	42,075.00	3,800.00	41,800.00	4,000.00	44,000.00
142	ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN, DRYWELL, OR INLET IN ASPHALT	45 EA	400.00	18,000.00	430.00	19,350.00	700.00	31,500.00	300.00	13,500.00
143	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	18 EA	1,900.00	34,200.00	1,690.00	30,420.00	2,200.00	39,600.00	1,800.00	32,400.00
144	CATCH BASIN TYPE 3	3 EA	2,100.00	6,300.00	1,750.00	5,250.00	2,400.00	7,200.00	2,700.00	8,100.00
145	RETROFIT SURFACE INLET CATCH BASIN WITH FRAME & VANED GRATE	6 EA	600.00	3,600.00	700.00	4,200.00	850.00	5,100.00	450.00	2,700.00
146	RETROFIT SURFACE INLET CATCH BASIN WITH DUAL VANED GATE	1 EA	600.00	600.00	1,390.00	1,390.00	900.00	900.00	1,250.00	1,250.00
147	REPLACE EXISTING BRICK CONE WITH PRECAST CONCRETE CONE	29 EA	400.00	11,600.00	1,480.00	42,920.00	1,150.00	33,350.00	1,000.00	29,000.00
148	MANHOLE OR DRYWELL FRAME AND COVER (LOCKABLE)	31 EA	600.00	18,600.00	770.00	23,870.00	800.00	24,800.00	550.00	17,050.00
149	FRAME AND GRATE FOR CATCH BASIN OR GRATE INLET	2 EA	500.00	1,000.00	700.00	1,400.00	900.00	1,800.00	500.00	1,000.00
150	CONNECT 8 IN. DIAMETER PIPE TO EXISTING CATCH BASIN, DRYWELL OR MANHOLE	18 EA	250.00	4,500.00	60.50	1,089.00	325.00	5,850.00	500.00	9,000.00
151	CONNECT 8 IN. DIAMETER SEWER PIPE TO EXISTING SEWER PIPE	1 EA	300.00	300.00	120.00	120.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	500.00	500.00
152	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	30 EA	200.00	6,000.00	150.00	4,500.00	325.00	9,750.00	200.00	6,000.00
153	REMOVE UNSUITABLE PIPE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	100 CY	15.00	1,500.00	12.00	1,200.00	0.01	1.00	36.00	3,600.00

Project Number: 2014135			Engineer's Estimate		MDM Construction		Red Diamond Construction Inc		Strider Construction Company, Inc_	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

Schedule Description

Tax Classification

Schedule 01

Public Street Improvement

154	REPLACE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	100 CY	20.00	2,000.00	17.50	1,750.00	0.01	1.00	36.00	3,600.00
155	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	1 LS	*****	1,000.00	*****	750.00	*****	2,400.00	*****	5,000.00
156	CATCH BASIN SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.	460 LF	35.00	16,100.00	42.00	19,320.00	42.00	19,320.00	26.00	11,960.00
157	CATCH BASIN DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.	637 LF	40.00	25,480.00	58.00	36,946.00	45.00	28,665.00	45.00	28,665.00
158	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE	10 EA	100.00	1,000.00	55.00	550.00	80.00	800.00	500.00	5,000.00
159	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SEWER PIPE	1990 LF	5.00	9,950.00	2.60	5,174.00	5.00	9,950.00	10.00	19,900.00
160	TEMPORARY ADJACENT UTILITY SUPPORT	1 LS	*****	1,000.00	*****	750.00	*****	4,700.00	*****	2,500.00
161	ESC LEAD	1 LS	*****	1,500.00	*****	2,500.00	*****	600.00	*****	1,000.00
162	INLET PROTECTION	20 EA	80.00	1,600.00	80.00	1,600.00	86.00	1,720.00	150.00	3,000.00
163	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	300 SY	20.00	6,000.00	13.00	3,900.00	1.00	300.00	10.00	3,000.00
164	STREET CLEANING	20 HR	100.00	2,000.00	168.00	3,360.00	10.00	200.00	100.00	2,000.00
165	SILT FENCE	951 LF	4.50	4,279.50	4.20	3,994.20	5.00	4,755.00	6.00	5,706.00
166	MATERIAL ON HAND, EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL	1 LS	*****	2,000.00	*****	1,500.00	*****	1,650.00	*****	750.00
167	TOPSOIL TYPE A, 2 INCH THICK	4950 SY	4.00	19,800.00	2.75	13,612.50	3.50	17,325.00	2.50	12,375.00
168	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH	35 CY	50.00	1,750.00	45.00	1,575.00	65.00	2,275.00	45.00	1,575.00
169	SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND MULCHING	10900 SY	3.50	38,150.00	1.00	10,900.00	0.70	7,630.00	1.00	10,900.00
170	SOD INSTALLATION	550 SY	7.50	4,125.00	8.00	4,400.00	4.85	2,667.50	8.00	4,400.00
171	PSIPE 2 INCH CALIPER SHADE TREE	79 EA	310.00	24,490.00	267.75	21,152.25	275.00	21,725.00	270.00	21,330.00
172	PSIPE 8-FT. HEIGHT CONIFER TREE	6 EA	360.00	2,160.00	267.75	1,606.50	285.00	1,710.00	270.00	1,620.00

Project Number: 2014135			Engineer's Estimate		MDM Construction		Red Diamond Construction Inc		Strider Construction Company, Inc_	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

Schedule Description

Tax Classification

Schedule 01

Public Street Improvement

173	PSIPE 5 GAL. SHRUB	4 EA	55.00	220.00	43.50	174.00	100.00	400.00	45.00	180.00
174	CEMENT CONCRETE MOW STRIP	1034 LF	4.50	4,653.00	10.75	11,115.50	7.00	7,238.00	8.00	8,272.00
175	TOPSOIL FOR BIO-INFILTRATION SWALES, TYPE A, 12 INCH THICK INCLUDE SWALE ESTABLISHMENT	3050 SY	15.00	45,750.00	10.95	33,397.50	13.50	41,175.00	15.00	45,750.00
176	CONSTRUCT BIO-INFILTRATION SWALE	7440 SY	3.00	22,320.00	0.80	5,952.00	5.00	37,200.00	1.00	7,440.00
177	CONCRETE OUTLET PAD	36 SY	80.00	2,880.00	118.00	4,248.00	50.00	1,800.00	50.00	1,800.00
178	IRRIGATION SYSTEM SWALES	1 LS	*****	120,000.00	*****	35,850.00	*****	36,000.00	*****	35,000.00
179	IRRIGATION SYSTEM PLANTING STRIP	1 LS	*****	30,000.00	*****	17,500.00	*****	22,000.00	*****	20,000.00
180	SWALE IRRIGATION CONTROLLER ELECTRICAL SERVICE	1 EST	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
181	4-IN. PVC IRRIGATION SLEEVE	640 LF	6.00	3,840.00	5.00	3,200.00	8.00	5,120.00	10.00	6,400.00
182	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SPRINKLER HEADS AND LINES	1 LS	*****	5,000.00	*****	3,150.00	*****	8,000.00	*****	5,000.00
183	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB	874 LF	14.00	12,236.00	18.50	16,169.00	17.00	14,858.00	20.00	17,480.00
184	CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER	2144 LF	11.00	23,584.00	22.50	48,240.00	26.50	56,816.00	30.00	64,320.00
185	CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	325 SY	40.00	13,000.00	71.50	23,237.50	41.50	13,487.50	50.00	16,250.00
186	CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY TRANSITION	105 SY	45.00	4,725.00	39.50	4,147.50	42.00	4,410.00	25.00	2,625.00
187	MONUMENT FRAME AND COVER	3 EA	400.00	1,200.00	410.00	1,230.00	500.00	1,500.00	500.00	1,500.00
188	CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	2630 SY	35.00	92,050.00	42.00	110,460.00	36.00	94,680.00	44.00	115,720.00
189	INTEGRAL CONCRETE CURB & SIDEWALK	148 SY	38.00	5,624.00	60.00	8,880.00	37.00	5,476.00	69.00	10,212.00
190	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING	456 SF	22.00	10,032.00	20.00	9,120.00	40.00	18,240.00	22.00	10,032.00

Project Number: 2014135		Engineer's Estimate		MDM Construction		Red Diamond Construction Inc		Strider Construction Company, Inc_		
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

Schedule Description

Tax Classification

Schedule 01

Public Street Improvement

191	INTERLOCKING PERMEABLE CONCRETE PAVERS	140 SY	110.00	15,400.00	117.00	16,380.00	145.00	20,300.00	100.00	14,000.00
192	SIGNING, PERMANENT	1 LS	*****	12,000.00	*****	19,480.00	*****	19,000.00	*****	25,000.00
193	PAVEMENT MARKING - DURABLE HEAT APPLIED	600 SF	8.00	4,800.00	9.60	5,760.00	9.00	5,400.00	9.50	5,700.00
194	PAVEMENT MARKINGS - DURABLE INLAY TAPE	4900 SF	7.50	36,750.00	8.30	40,670.00	8.00	39,200.00	8.75	42,875.00
195	WORD AND SYMBOL MARKINGS - DURABLE HEAT APPLIED	8 EA	150.00	1,200.00	155.00	1,240.00	145.00	1,160.00	225.00	1,800.00
Schedule Totals				2,206,523.00		2,332,808.95		2,492,151.50		2,499,788.00

Project Number: 2014135			Engineer's Estimate		MDM Construction		Red Diamond Construction Inc		Strider Construction Company, Inc_	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

Schedule Description

Tax Classification

Schedule 02

Not Public Street Improvement

201	DI PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 6 IN. DIAM.	570 LF	42.00	23,940.00	62.00	35,340.00	46.00	26,220.00	48.00	27,360.00
202	DI PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 8 IN. DIAM.	310 LF	50.00	15,500.00	64.00	19,840.00	60.00	18,600.00	60.00	18,600.00
203	DI PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 12 IN DIAM.	4820 LF	65.00	313,300.00	54.00	260,280.00	59.00	284,380.00	68.00	327,760.00
204	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	1 LS	*****	1,000.00	*****	1,500.00	*****	3,000.00	*****	2,500.00
205	REMOVE UNSUITABLE PIPE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	500 CY	15.00	7,500.00	12.00	6,000.00	0.01	5.00	35.00	17,500.00
206	REPLACE UNSUITABLE PIPE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	500 CY	20.00	10,000.00	16.50	8,250.00	0.01	5.00	35.00	17,500.00
207	REMOVAL OF EXISTING 6 IN. TO 12 IN. DIAM. WATER MAIN.	6000 LF	4.00	24,000.00	1.80	10,800.00	8.00	48,000.00	5.00	30,000.00
208	TEMPORARY ADJACENT UTILITY SUPPORT	1 LS	*****	2,000.00	*****	750.00	*****	4,000.00	*****	1,200.00
209	GATE VALVE 6 IN.	14 EA	1,100.00	15,400.00	885.00	12,390.00	1,300.00	18,200.00	1,000.00	14,000.00
210	GATE VALVE 8 IN.	5 EA	1,400.00	7,000.00	1,255.00	6,275.00	1,600.00	8,000.00	1,400.00	7,000.00
211	GATE VALVE 12 IN.	16 EA	2,400.00	38,400.00	2,250.00	36,000.00	2,800.00	44,800.00	2,600.00	41,600.00
212	RECONNECT EXISTING HYDRANT	10 EA	1,500.00	15,000.00	2,390.00	23,900.00	2,800.00	28,000.00	2,000.00	20,000.00
213	REMOVE AND RELOCATE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT	1 EA	1,700.00	1,700.00	2,530.00	2,530.00	2,900.00	2,900.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
214	TRENCH EXCAVATION FOR WATER SERVICE TAP	1000 CY	15.00	15,000.00	37.00	37,000.00	20.00	20,000.00	8.00	8,000.00
215	REMOVE AND REPLACE CURB SECTION FOR WATER SERVICE	12 EA	120.00	1,440.00	207.00	2,484.00	300.00	3,600.00	140.00	1,680.00
216	REMOVE AND REPLACE SIDEWALK SECTION FOR WATER SERVICE	2 EA	300.00	600.00	254.00	508.00	500.00	1,000.00	250.00	500.00
217	REMOVE AND REPLACE INTEGRAL CURB AND SIDEWALK SECTION FOR WATER SERVICE	35 EA	420.00	14,700.00	353.00	12,355.00	650.00	22,750.00	550.00	19,250.00
218	2-IN. WATER TAP APPLICATION FEE	2 EA	1,045.00	2,090.00	1,045.00	2,090.00	1,045.00	2,090.00	1,045.00	2,090.00

Project Number: 2014135			Engineer's Estimate		MDM Construction		Red Diamond Construction Inc		Strider Construction Company, Inc_	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

Schedule Description

Tax Classification

Schedule 02

Not Public Street Improvement

219	1-IN WATER TAP APPLICATION FEE	6 EA	995.00	5,970.00	995.00	5,970.00	995.00	5,970.00	995.00	5,970.00
220	2-IN. IRRIGATION WATER TAP INSTALLATION FEE	2 EA	2,840.00	5,680.00	2,840.00	5,680.00	2,840.00	5,680.00	2,840.00	5,680.00
221	1-IN. IRRIGATION WATER TAP INSTALLATION FEE	6 EA	1,675.00	10,050.00	1,675.00	10,050.00	1,675.00	10,050.00	1,675.00	10,050.00
222	TOPSOIL TYPE A, 2 INCH THICK	60 SY	3.50	210.00	3.50	210.00	3.50	210.00	35.00	2,100.00
223	SOD INSTALLATION	60 SY	7.50	450.00	5.20	312.00	5.00	300.00	15.00	900.00
Schedule Totals				530,930.00		500,514.00		557,760.00		586,240.00

Project Number

2014135

Rowan Avenue Rehabilitation Phase 1

SCHEDULE SUMMARY

	Sched 1	Sched 2	Sched 3	Sched 4	Sched 5	Sched 6	Sched 7	Sched 8	Total
Engineer's Est	2,206,523.00	530,930.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,737,453.00
T LaRiviere Equipment	2,155,082.35	471,960.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,627,042.35
Murphy Brothers Inc	2,220,584.00	466,216.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,686,800.00
Halme Construction Inc	2,278,180.85	507,620.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,785,800.85
MDM Construction	2,332,808.95	500,514.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,833,322.95
Red Diamond Construc	2,492,151.50	557,760.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,049,911.50
Strider Construction Co	2,499,788.00	586,240.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,086,028.00

Low Bid Contractor: T LaRiviere Equipment & Excavation Inc

	Contractor's Bid	Engineer's Estimate	% Variance	
Schedule 01	\$2,155,082.35	\$2,206,523.00	2.33	% Under Estimate
Schedule 02	\$513,020.52	\$577,120.91	11.11	% Under Estimate
Bid Totals	\$2,668,102.87	\$2,783,643.91	4.15	% Under Estimate